Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
Page 1 of 4
TI-P321-13
CTLS Issue 7
EL3500 Series
Electric Actuators
Description

used e.g. to provide remote indication of any stroke position. A cable gland is supplied with this.
EL3905 high temperature kit Enables all EL3500 to be used for valve medium temperatures from 150 °C to 250 °C.
How to order
To receive this actuator for use with;
LE or KE valve, order: 1 - EL3501 actuator
TW DN20 to DN50, or BX,
1 - EL3501 actuator and 1 - EL3808 linkage kit
BM, SB, KA, KB, KC, NS valves, order:
TW DN80 to DN100 valve, order: 1 - EL3501 actuator and 1 - EL3809 linkage kit
Control systems
Electric actuators
4.3
82
44
spir%arco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2015
Page 1 of 3
TI-P358-14
CH Issue 4
EL7200 Series
Electric Actuators
Technical data
Model EL7211A-SE EL7212A-SE EL7213A-SE
Supply voltage 230 Vac 115 Vac 24 Vac
Frequency Hz 50 / 60 Hz ± 5%
Travel 20 mm
Power consumption VA 20 VA 25 VA 20 VA
Enclosure rating IP54
Actuator speed 0.17 - 0.25 mm/s
Actuator thrust 1.0 kN
Ambient limitations -10 °C to + 60 °C
Motor Stepper motor
Terminations 1.5 mm
Conduit entries 1 x M16 x 1.5
1 x M20 x 1.5
Control signal
0 - 10 Vdc
2 - 10 Vdc
4 - 20 mA
VMD
Spring reserve Yes
Manual override Yes
EL7211A-SE
Description
EL7200 series electric actuators are available for use with the following supply voltages: 230
Vac, 115 Vac and 24 Vac. This   range of electric actuators has three user-configurable control
modes as standard:
- (VMD) Valve Motor Drive,
- (0 / 4 - 20 mA) modulating control or
- (0 / 2 - 10 Vdc) modulating control.
When they have been fitted to a control valve they provide modulating control or on / off action.
EL7200 series electric actuators can be used with the following valves:
2-port
Spira-trolTM
EL7200
Mounting flange (DN15 - DN50) EL7021
BX, BM, SB, KA,
KB, KC and NS
Linkage LE, KE
Series (DN15 - DN50) EL7020
3-port
TW valves
(DN20 - DN50) Adaptor For self-acting
valves (DN15 - DN50) EL7012
QLD and QLM
(DN15 - DN50)
Operation
The drive mechanism consists of a stepper motor and a planetary gearbox that converts a

used e.g. to provide remote indication of any stroke position. A cable gland is supplied with this.
EL3905 high temperature kit Enables all EL3500 to be used for valve medium temperatures from 150 °C to 250 °C.
How to order
To receive this actuator for use with;
LE or KE valve, order: 1 - EL3501 actuator
TW DN20 to DN50, or BX,
1 - EL3501 actuator and 1 - EL3808 linkage kit
BM, SB, KA, KB, KC, NS valves, order:
TW DN80 to DN100 valve, order: 1 - EL3501 actuator and 1 - EL3809 linkage kit
Control systems
Electric actuators
4.3
83
4
spir%arco
S olutions
I
L I T Y
am SUSTAINAB
for Ste 1
First so L u TI o Ns
EXPERTISE
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Page 3 of 3
EL7200 Series Electric Actuators
TI-P358-14 CH Issue 4
Materials
No. Part Material
1 Actuator case Glass filled Polymer
2 Handwheel POM
3 Cable inlet PA
4 Pillar
Steel BZP passivated5 Linkage
6 Mounting flange
Dimensions / weights (approximately) in mm and kg
Actuator range A B C* Weight
EL7211A-SE 471 100 140 3.0
EL7212A-SE 471 100 200 3.0
EL7213A-SE 446 100 200 3.0
* Actuator cover removal distance
EL7200 series selection guide
Ordering a control valve
Type EL = Electric EL
Series 7 = 7000 series 7
Actuator thrust 2 = 1.0 kN 2
Actuator travel 1 = 20 1
Voltage
1 = 230 Vac
12 = 115 Vac
3 = 24 Vac
Control mode A = 0/4 - 20 mA + 0/2 - 10 Vdc + VMD A
Failure mode SE = Spring extend SE

Linkage (DN15 to DN50) 5
Mounting flange (DN15 to DN50) 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given above and state exactly
which product they are for.
Example: 1 - Mounting flange for a EL7211A-SE 230 Vac electric actuator.
1
A
C
B
3
2
4
5
6
EL7211A-SE
Control systems
Electric actuators
4.3
85
4
spir%arco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2019
Page 1 of 3
1
2
EL506_
Description
The EL5060 and EL5061 series actuators are reversible actuators having a linear output with power fail, spindle extend. These actuators
are suitable for either two position or modulating control dependent on the controller or other switching device providing the input signal.
These actuators can be used with  the following valves:
2-port KE31, KE33, KE43, KE71, KE73 and R63, RB33, RB43, RB63, RB73
3-port Q33, Q43, Q73, QB33, QB43 and QB73
Note: Fixing kit EL3806 is required when using DN15 to DN50 KE type valves.
EL3806 fixing kit
(For use with with DN15 to DN50 KE valves)
Available types
Actuator operation Actuator type
Spring reserve 220/240 Vac EL5060
Spring reserve 24 Vac EL5061
110 V version available on request.
Technical data
Model EL506_
Supply voltage 220/240 Vac + 20% - 10% or 24Vac ± 10%
Supply frequency 50 Hz
Power consumption 6.8 W (run) 15 W (hold)
Enclosure rating IP54
Actuator speed (mm/s) 0.29 Under power
Ambient limits 0-50 °C
Reseat time
at no voltage (seconds)
8.5 30 mm stroke
5.5 20 mm stroke
Motor Split phase capacitor reversing
Terminations (accept) 1 x 4 mm² cable
Transfer switching 5 A, 250 Vac (2 switches)
Conduit entries 4 x Pg11 connections with plastic covers
EL5060 and EL5061 Series
Electric Actuators (Spring Reserve)
TI-P321-02
CTLS Issue 4
Materials
No. Part Material
1 Case Polycarbonate
2 Housing Steel
Control systems
Electric actuators